TRUSTEE CONSENT

The Toolangatta Superannuation Fund

Toolangatta Pty Ltd ACN 000 202 880 ("the Trustee") hereby consent to the appointment to act as Trustee of the Fund and to be bound by the Fund's Deed and all of the Rules and the Act as defined in the Deed and to ensure that:

- the Fund continues to be a Complying Superannuation Fund as defined in the Deed; and
- the Fund is continuously maintained as a Self Managed Superannuation Fund.

The Trustee declares that:

- To the best of its knowledge, all of the directors of the Trustee are Members of the Fund unless specifically exempted under the Deed or the Act;
- To the best of its knowledge, no director of the Trustee is a disqualified person as that term is defined under the Deed or the Act;
- It is not insolvent; and
- No administrator, receiver, manager liquidator or provisional liquidator has been appointed to the Trustee, nor has any application been made to wind up the Trustee.

The appointment is to last only so long as the Fund continues to be a Complying Superannuation Fund. Where the appointment threatens the Fund's complying status, the Trustee agrees to resign with effect immediately upon becoming aware of such threat.

Executed on behalf of the Trustee by:

Directo

24,12,2009

Date

Trustee consent

Toolangatta Superannuation fund

I, John Curley hereby consent to the appointment to act as a director of Toolangatta Pty Ltd, the trustee of the Fund and to be bound by the Fund's Deed and all of the Rules and the Act as defined in the Deed and to ensure that:

- the Fund continues to be a Complying Superannuation Fund as defined in the Deed; and
- the Fund is continuously maintained as a Self Managed Superannuation Fund.

I declare that I am not a disqualified person as that term is defined under the Trust Deed or the Act;

The appointment is to last only so long as the Fund continues to be a Complying Superannuation Fund. Where the appointment threatens the Fund's complying status, I agree to resign with effect immediately upon becoming aware of such threat.

flacky.

Name: John Curley

Date: 25 February, 2016